ACC	COUNT NO. : 0	7210000032		
Ŧ	EFERENCE : 8	61209 43299	04	
AUTHO	DRIZATION :	Patricia P	iguto	
CC	OST LIMIT : \$	178 <u>5</u> .00	Ø - -	
ORDER DATE : OC	tober 12, 200	0 -		
ORDER TIME : 10):07 AM		,	
ORDER NO. : 86	51209-010		500003	3422705
CUSTOMER NO:	4329904	.		
CUSTOMER: Julie Broad	e A. Webster, 1 1 And Cassel	Legal Asst		
	e 300 Glades Road Raton, FL 33	434		00 OCT
	DOMESTIC FIL	ING	· .	SSEE
NAME :	FEDERAL PART LTD.	NERSHIP HOLDI	INGS,	PM 2:50 OF STATE E. FLORID
FILE 2ND	EFFECTIVE DA	TE:		
ARTICLES (XXCERTIFICAT ARTICLES OF OR		PARTNERSHIP		
PLEASE RETURN TH	E FOLLOWING A	S PROOF OF FI	LING:	41-155
XX PLAIN ST	ED COPY TAMPED COPY CATE OF GOOD S	TANDING	ſ	400-155 QK
CONTACT PERSON:	Jeanine Reyn	olds - EXT. 1 EXAMINER'S 1	L133	·

RECEIVED

Fax Audit Number:

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

OF

FEDERAL PARTNERSHIP HOLDINGS, LTD., a Florida limited partnership

The undersigned general partner desiring to form a limited partnership pursuant to Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act as set forth in Part I, Chapter 620 of the Florida Statutes, hereby states the following:

1. The name of the limited partnership is Federal Partnership Holdings, Ltd. (the "Partnership").

2. The address of the office of the Partnership is 1424 N.W. Lejeune Road, Miami, Florida 33126.

3. The name and address of the agent for service of process on the Partnership is Federal Partnership Holdings, Inc., 1424 N.W. Lejeune Road, Miami, Florida 33126.
4. The name and business address of the general partner is as follows: Federal Partnership Holdings, Inc. 1424 N.W. Lejeune Road, Miami, Florida 33126
5. The mailing address of the Partnership is 1424 N.W. Lejeune Road, Miami Florida 33126

5. The mailing address of the Partnership is 1424 N.W. Lejeune Road, Mianing 4044 33126.

6. The latest date upon which the Partnership will dissolve is December 31, 2060.

7. The Partnership was previously a Florida general partnership known as Federal Partnership (the "General Partnership"). The General Partnership was converted into a Florida limited partnership. The partners of the General Partnership unanimously approved the conversion of the General Partnership into the Partnership.

The execution of this certificate by the undersigned General Partner constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

This Certificate of Limited Partnership has been executed by the sole General Partner of Federal Partnership Holdings, Ltd. this μ^{n} day of <u>Octave</u>, 2000.

GENERAL PARTNER:

Federal Partnership Holdings, Inc., a Florida corporation By: Mark Revitz, President By: Revitz. Vice Presi

Fax Audit Number:

Fax Audit Number:

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent for Federal Partnership Holdings, Ltd., a Florida limited partnership (the "Partnership"), in the foregoing Certificate of Limited Partnership, the undersigned corporation, on behalf of the Partnership, hereby agrees to accept service of process for said Partnership and to comply with any and all Statutes relative to the complete and proper performance of the duties of registered agent.

REGISTERED AGENT:

Federal Partnership Holdings, Inc., a Florida corporation By: Mark Revitz, President By: Janice Revitz, Vice President Fax Audit Number:

AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, constituting the sole general partner of Federal Partnership Holdings, Ltd., a Florida limited partnership, certifies as follows:

FIRST: The amount of capital contributions to date of the limited partners is \$2,000,000.

SECOND: The total amount contributed and anticipated to be contributed by the limited partners at this time totals \$2,000,000.

Executed this <u>life</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2000. FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

Under the penalties of perjury I declare that I have read the foregoing and $\overline{\operatorname{Hat}}$ the facts alleged are true, to the best of my knowledge and belief.

GENERAL PARTNER:

Federal Partnership Holdings, Inc., a Florida corporation

By:

Ē

Mark Revitz, President

By: Janicé Revitz, Vice President